
DocuSign Envelope ID: 201AD619-3DB3-4F61-8BC5-59EE2BBE59CE DocuSign Envelope ID: DB4FDA0D-6E53-4A7E-819B-4C27C472C521 

R:\Contracts\2021-22\CM-IT- SKY TECHNOLOGY (CIP 22-05 CABLING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT)\CHANGE ORDER NO.1\CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

DATE: 9/20/2022 

CITY OF MENIFEE 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CIP 22-05: MENIFEE COUNCIL CHAMBERS AUDIO VISUAL (AV) SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 
 
 

PROJECT NO: CIP 22-05 PURCHASE ORDER NO: 03539 
 

CONTRACTOR: SKY TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 
 
 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES AND/OR EXTRA WORK: 
 

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications and/or perform the following described work 
not included in the Plans and Specifications for this project. 

 
ITEM DESCRIPTION U/M QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL 

 
 

1 

 
 
 
No additional scope or compensation only term is being extended. (See 
below) 

    
 
 
 

$0.00 

 
2 

     

 
3 

     

 
4 

     

5      

6      

7      

8      

TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: $0.00 

 
This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto. This Change Order constitutes a complete and final resolution of all 
claims of the Contract for additional time or additional compensation related to or affected by work that is the subject of this Change Order. Quantities of items other than Lump Sum 
are not to exceed the amounts indicated. 

 

JUSTIFICATION: (Be specific on each item. Attach supporting documents as necessary) 
Change Order #1 for additional 60 days. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

60 additional Working Days will be required to perform this work. 
 

 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B244C80-2996-4045-9341-335B11EBA35F



DocuSign Envelope ID: 201AD619-3DB3-4F61-8BC5-59EE2BBE59CE DocuSign Envelope ID: DB4FDA0D-6E53-4A7E-819B-4C27C472C521 

R:\Contracts\2021-22\CM-IT- SKY TECHNOLOGY (CIP 22-05 CABLING IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT)\CHANGE ORDER NO.1\CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 

 

 

Original Contract Amount: $22,650.08 

Previous Change Order Amounts: $0.00 

Current Change Order Amount: $0.00 

Revised Contract Amount: $22,650.08 

 

Date Started: October 12, 2021 

Original Completion Date: June 30, 2022 

Additional Time (Working Days) 60 

Revised Completion Date: August 29, 2022 

 

 

CITY OF MENIFEE 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 

 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 

CONTRACT VARIANCE SUMMARY 
 

CCO # Description Amount % Additional Time Date Approved 

1 Various (See detail)  0.00% 60 9/20/2022 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

Totals  $0.00 0.00% 60  

 
 

 
 
 
 

AUTHORIZATION BY CITY: 
 
 

Recommended for approval by: 
 
 

 Date: 10/13/2022   Date:10/3/2022  

Ron Puccinelli Michelle Sarkissian 
Chief Information Officer IT Manager 

 
 

Approved by: 
 
 

 Date:   
Armando G. Villa 
City Manager 

 
 
 
 

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR: 
 

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the above described changes and/or extra work and hereby agree that said work 
is a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto. 

 
 

Accepted by:    
Signature 

 
Nathan Huynh 
Please print name and title 

Date: 9/20/2022 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 6B244C80-2996-4045-9341-335B11EBA35F

10/14/2022


	CITY OF MENIFEE CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
	Page 1 of 2
	DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES AND/OR EXTRA WORK:
	ITEM DESCRIPTION U/M QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL

	CITY OF MENIFEE CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 001
	CONTRACT VARIANCE SUMMARY
	Recommended for approval by:
	Approved by:

	ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR:




